
 

 

 

 

 

DAY DATE EVENT 

Friday 10th February Initial Team Nominations Due 

Sunday 5th March SANFL Juniors Pre-Season Delegates Meeting 

Friday 17th March Final Team Nominations Due 

TBA TBA Coaches Information Evening  

Thursday 6th April Team Managers Information Evening (via Zoom) 

Sunday 16th April SANFL Juniors Season Launch 

Tuesday 18th April SANFL Juniors Pre-Season Meeting (via Zoom) 

Friday/Sunday 21st April & 23rd April Season Commences – Round 1 

Weekend 21st – 23rd April Sit Down to Coach Round #1 

Sunday 30th April SANFL Mini’s Round #1 

Monday TBA Delegates Check In (If Required) 

Weekend 2nd – 4th June Sit Down to Coach Round #2 

Weekend 10th – 12th June Bye Round – June Long Weekend 

Weekend 23rd – 25th June Sammy D Violence Prevention Round 

Monday TBA Delegates Check In (If Required) 

Weekend 14th – 16th July Bye Round – School Holidays 

Sunday 30th July SANFL Mini’s Final Round (12)  

Monday TBC Delegates Check In (If Required) 

Weekend  28th – 30th July Sit Down to Coach Round #3 

Sunday 6th August All Competitions Final Round (14) 

Sunday 13th August Finals Week 1 

Sunday 20th August Finals Week 2 

Wednesday 23rd August Medal Counts – Under 12, 13 & 14 Boys and Girls (Online) 

Sunday 27th August 
Grand Finals – Under 12, 13 & 14 Boys and Girls 

Preliminary Finals – Under 15, 16 & 17.5 Boys and Girls 

Wednesday 30th August Medal Counts - Under 15, 16 & 17.5 Boys and Girls (Online) 

Sunday 3rd September Grand Finals - Under 15, 16 & 17.5 Boys and Girls 

Saturday TBA Season Review and Planning Meeting 
 

 

2023 KEY DATES 


